| | i
i
2
.

‘ IIIIUIIHIM|||H\|||l(l\lll)lillll“ll“llll|«H||\ | |
. Control Number 47275
S 11— 1
| ltem NUmper:‘63‘
| Acid*éndum StartPage: O m




h/s

Wy,

P.U.C. DOCKET NO. #7275 ___ o )
RATEPAYER PROTEST AL L PHIZDZ
1c.0 1T ¥ E b@?"\ﬁ\SSiU?§~

If you wish to PROTEST the proposed rate change, you must submit this fé#r{ é’bﬁb@ﬁ&

Filing Clerk
Public Utility Commission of Texas
1701 North Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Unless protests are received from at least 10% of ratepayers or from any affected municipality, or
the Commission Staff requests a hearing, no hearing will be held and the rates will be effective as
proposed,

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (to be completed by customers submitting protests)

First Name: A lan Last Name: 1. c/\\

Phone Number: 2&1-4)3-F2.39 Fax Number: _AJ \/\
Address, City, State:__ {02 s 4a de L’"‘“ﬁ} me. p(ujgm X 31836

Location where sefvice is recewed
(if different from the mailing address)

Please fill out the following:

I wish to PROTEST the following proposed rate action/s:
DXl Water Rate Change [] Sewer Rate Change [[] Both Water and Sewer Rate Change

[ other (please specify below)

The Nolice of @no.,oosp&x reie c)mc\naa ig A Qrror, s lecd oy

Yhe
aund recwlis W potential ade Snercnses ok uwe fo 2556% A
curcent rale and must be amended oS c‘e,-\v led Yo Adachments

1 CL(\A Z W\a (’ESVJO?N -\4—6/& ‘o W"’ijﬁ..p«.berg oI~ e yew ’F‘TW(MQ TURY,

Olherwise The @xcistivg tak. wﬁ* e~ WAL AT sach tine.
Pk & O\menc\e,f) prv?oe,c.\ T submitiRd to Ve rodePafers vt
Signature of Protestant: ¢~ new rre ne.

ﬁa}?w Date: ﬁjb’éi 7

Si desex informacion en Espapol, puede llamar al
1-888-782-8477

Hearing- and speech-impaired individusls with text telephones may contact the PUC’s Customer Assistance
Hotline at
512-936-7136

L2



$;

Attachment 1

P.U.C. Docket No. 47275 Ratepayer Protest

Billing Comparison to be Corrected and Resubmitted:

The “Billing Comparison” on the P.U.C. Docket No. 47275 Notice of Proposed Rate Change Pursuant to
Tex. Water Code § 13.1871 is in error and misleading, and needs to be updated and resubmitted. The
rate / 1000 gallons used in the calculations for 10,001 to 30,000 gallons was $1.90, but should have been
$3.05 for 10,001 to 15,000 and $3.95 for 15,001 to 30,000 gallons to arrive at an existing rate of $119.50
/ month and proposed rate of $111.46. The rates provided for the proposed rates on the “Billing
Comparison” are for °/s” or %" meter sizes; whereas the rates could be as high as $907.50 to $991.50 /
month for 5,000 to 30,000 gallons. This information that is in error and misleading likely leads to an
artificially low ratepayer protest rate as the “Billing Comparison” information indicates that the bill will
decrease and thus no reason for protest is needed. On this basis the proposed rate change is hereby
requested to be corrected to be both correct and representative in the “Billing Comparison” of the true
changes (i.e. with the possible minimum to maximum charges for each gallon amount as illustrated
below) and resubmitted to the ratepayers with a new timeline given.

BILLING COMPARISON
Water

o Proposed 5,000 gallons: $ &7 3746t9} /mo
! 90750
Existing 10,000 gallons:  $:¢ *f}“S:O_Oji /mo  Proposed 10,000 gallons: $ ¥ 36.96_:'tq'?§ /mo

Existing 5,000 gallons:

917.00:
Existing 30,000 gallons: $:i Proposed 30,000 gallons: A 114%'50*: /mo
I * 51991.50.

(

Proposed Base Rate Rejected:

The proposed rates have a base rate scaled based on the meter size, which is determined by the water
company, and not based on minimum usage as is the existing rate. For any meter size 1” or greater the
monthly rate is proposed to increase from the existing rate and can be a significant increase as
illustrated above and in more detail in the Attachment 2. Our rate will increase from ~$35.50 / month
to $54.40 / month, which is more than 153% of the current rate. There is nothing to prevent the water
company from switching the meter and in fact the water company would be highly motivated to change i
the meter under the proposed rate schedule to make the monthly rate ~$991.50, which is more than
2556% of the current rate. There is no evidence provided nor is any apparent to warrant a base rate
based on meter size rather than minimum usage. If this rate is justified the basis for that justification
must be provided in the proposed rate change along with a means of ensuring that the water company
cannot change the meter size unless requested by the rate payer. Otherwise, a new proposed rate with
the same basis as the existing rate must be presented. The proposed rate with basis must be amended
and resubmitted to the ratepayers with a new timeline given for protest.



%TL678

%0ELYST
%8L°LEOT
%t€°955T

%81'861
%CE'S6L
%1S'19¢
%6V'iEY

%6€°EST
%68°S0¢
%8LIVT
%TL6LL

%891l
WLETET
%00°CY1
%VTEST

%LTES
%9998
%ET'Z8
%SELL

0S'T66 S
s2'TE6 $
00°L16 $
05°£06 S
oL
00°868$

8T'LET S

. E6°LLT S
89791 S
8T'EST S

210l
89'EVTS

OE'€E8T S
SOVeT §
08'80T $
0€'66 $
|elop
08'68$

Ov'8ET S
ST6L S
06'€9 S
or'ys S
jelo)
06'v¥S

[orTiT 5]

1S S
969¢ S

9p'Lz S
jelo)

Sunsixy 0% 96°L1S

ST65 $§ G6€ S 0000E  TOO'ST
SZST $ SO0E $ 000°ST 10001
056 S 06T S 00001 -
056 S 06T § 000S -

eyaqdies 0001/$ suojfes

aseg .9 10} pasodoid
ST6S S S6'€E $ O0000E  TOO'ST
GTST $ SO0E S 000°'ST 1000
056 $ 06T $ 0000t -
056 $ 06T S 000S -

e}2@ ‘1es3 000T/$ suoje

aseg .2 40} pasodoud
SZ'66 $ S6€ $ 0000E  TOO'ST
STST $ SOE $ 000'ST  TOOOT
056 $ 06T $ 0000T -
056 S 06T S 000 -

e)aqaied 000t/ suojed

ased .&/1-T 10j pasodouid
G765 $ S6E $ 0000E  TOO'ST
GTST $ S0€ ¢ 000'ST 10001
056 $ 06T $ 00001 -
066 $ 06T $ 000'S -

e3j2@ ‘e 000T/$ suojjes

aseg .T 4o} pasodoiyd
SZ6S $ S6€ $ 0000€  TOO'ST
STST $ SOE S 000'ST 10001
0S6 S 06T S 00001 -
0656 S 06T S 000'S -

e)aq:led 000t/$ suojied

asegq

Jb/€ 10 ,8/5 1o} pasodoud

sjielag uosuiedwo) sajey pasodoid pue Sulisixg

[0561T 5] szes $

€Z’09 $ SzST $

oo'st S
05'GE §

|elol

1593014 J1akedaiey 67z "ON 1920Q *J°'N'd

Z wawiyeny

056

$

eyaq

S6'E S
SO'E S
06T $

V/N
‘sje8 0001/$

000°'0€  TOO'ST
000'sT  T000T
000'0T  T00'S
000°‘s -
suojjen
Sunsixg



P.U.C. DOCKET NO. 47215 *

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE
PURSUANT TO TeX. WATER CODE § 13.1871

Company Name CCN Number(s)

has filed a rate change application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission or PUC). The
application may be reviewed online at interchange.puc.texas.gov. You may also inspect a copy of the rate change
application at your utility's office at the address below or at the Commissian's office (1701 N. Congress Ave, Austin,
TX 78701). The proposed rates will apply to service received after the effective date provided below, unless modified
or suspended by the Commission. If the Commission receives a sufficient nnmber of protests, separately or in a
combined protest letter, from at least® __ [number of] ratepayers (10 percent of the utility’s customers over whose "
rates the Cothihission has ofiginal jufisdiction) or fiom any affécted municipality befors the 91st day after the proposed
effective date, the matter will be set for hearing. See Protest Form on the next page for instructions on how to
protest.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF PROPOSED INCREASE: SITIONTL LT v R e TONIE ey
{must be at least 33 days after notice Is provided to customers and 35 days afier application is ﬁled)
(Proposed rates sequested by the utility are not final. The Commission may modify the rates and order g refund or credit against
fisture bills all sums collected during the pendency of the rate proceeding in excess of the rate finally ordered phus interest.)

!!gason(s) for proposed Rate Chang

r.ﬁ’.:: B R T R R R S O TN T R L4 d T

nerade 8 Yo chivar: ris65 that ard Tesniabie and. nocéssarym fovida

Siowt i diilliva reasonahla opportir ,_%ggegmmemmpu:sw u'isda:dusm

BILLING COMPARISON '_

Water ‘ 901.60
Existing 5,000 gailons: 5,000 gallons: $ 'wmr 46 /mgr
Existing 10,000 gallons: 10,000 gatlons: $ & ﬁ'no 1700
Existing 30,000 gallons: 30,000 gallons: $ 3 —/mo

SR AT S ST et R A3 S
oh e

P O Box 591008 S N

Company Address

A SRy
R i

Dﬁte of Last t Rate C Change Date Meters ’Iypzi:a}iy Read

* Prior to providing notice, the utility shall file a request for the assignment of a docket number for the application,



NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGE -WATER

TTIER

‘CURRENTRATES -/ vassy PROPOSED RATES -+~ .-
Monthly base rate including Monthly base rate including
Meter Size: Meter Size:
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
5/8” or 3/4” ' 5/8” or 3/4” 3
1" 1" $ind
112" 11/2" $
2" 2" $
3" 3" $:7 ‘
Other: Other: iiddigiies % 8 ARG
$ pas.oo
G L s

Tier 1 000 gals
Tier 2 0007galszs) | | Tier 2 ;
Tier 3 0.gals: | | Tier3 |- 15.001 to Above»g’(m‘s’t W

The Cdy of Houston GrodddWater Reduction Plan
(GRP) Fee................50.89 per each 1,000 gallons
(Tariff Control No. 46842)

The Ctty of Houston Groundwater“Reducﬁon Plan
(GRP) Fee...............5$0.89 per each 1,000 gallons
(Tariff Control No. 46842)

T

A Ly

shﬁ

1:

";ZJ:;:“MSCELLANEQUSEEES%& x‘*‘*

Tap Fee Tap Fee
Reconnect fee: Reconrect fee:
Non-payment Non-payment
(Maximum - $25.00)
Customer’s Request Customer’s Request
Transfer Fee Transfer Fee
Late Charge Late charge: (Indicate
s, either $5.00 or 10%)
Returned Check Charge #$- Returned Check Charge
. Deposit -5 . . Deposit
(Maximum $50. 00)
Meter test fee Meter test fee
; (Maximum - $25.00)
Regulatory Assessment of 1 added to base rate and gallonage charges. Addmonal fees and

meter sizes may be shown on a separate page.

¢

LK

None::

If applicable, list any blll payment assistance programs to low income Ratepayers.




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

